FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 11-09-1999



101195583

Docket No.:

R SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office



To the Honorable Commissione.	Lord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Hans-Peter BRAUN	Name: ROBERT BOSCH GMBH			
Stefan WOERZ	Address: Postfach 30 02 20			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
★ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: ZIP:			
Execution Date: Jan. 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: Jan. 25, 1999			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional number	ers 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ronald E. Greigg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 31,517				
Address: Two Skyline Place	credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5203 Leesburg Pike #600				
Falls Church, VA 22041	8. Deposit account number:			
City: State/Prov.:	07-2100			
Country: ZIP:	<u>07-2100</u> 			
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	Fab 8 1000			
Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing	Signature Pate			
	Signature Date			

PATENT

REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	and useful improven	nents in			lıa
					for which
We will	ma <u>ke</u>	applicatio	n for LETTERS	PATENT OF	THE UNITED STATES,
hich application ha	is been duly executed	by <u>us</u>			
n <u>even date</u>	e herewith				
And Whereas	Robert	t Bosch G	МВН		
Aug whereas,	Postfach 30	02 20 D-	70442 Stu	ttgart, G	ermany
equiring the entire r itorial possessions ; ranted therefore.	right, title and interes and all foreign count	t in and to said ries and any U	invention within nited States or	n the United Stal foreign LETTEI	he assignee, is desirous o tes of America and its ter RS PATENT that may be
Accordingly,					
ofthin the United States of the State of the United States of the United	lates of America and ERS PATENT of the Vall other countries, as ERS PATENT of the	ils territorial p United States, a nd in and to all United States a	ossessions and a and in and to all o divisions and coun and foreign coun	ll foreign countr other application ntinuations of an tries and all reiss	, sold and transferred, and and to the said invention ies, and in and to said apsis for LETTERS PATEN y of said applications, and eas and extensions thereoes with full benefit of suc
onvention, for the ETTERS PATEN Inited States of An	protection of industr T to the various terri nerica, all said rights t	ial property, to torial possession to be held and o	ogether with the ons now owned c enjoyed by the a	right to extend to or which may be ssignee for its ow	including any international the protection of said U.S. hereafter acquired by the use and behoof, and for which said LETTER
					oyed byus
TERS PATENT, w	hen granted, be issue	d in accordanc	e with this assig	nment to the ass	
					d unincumbered title to th
nvention hereby as	signed, which title	we	_ warrant unto t	he assignee, and	further
of information and United States and	I giving of testimony, foreign LETTERS P	, that may be of ATENT for the	or become neces. ne said invention	sary for obtaining and for main	e request but at the expension of instruments, furnishing, or reissuing, or reissuintaining and perfecting therference and litigation.
Executed this	Monday	d	ay or Jau	illarg	, 19_ 98
			Juis	let Ro	lcy
(First or Sole) Inve	Thes day	da _:	н у ns-рей , of <u>Jar</u>	ER BRAUN	. 19.28 J.S
	,		Style	Sefan woer	2)

PATENT REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 02/08/1999